


ROUTINE  AMENDMENT  LIST - 
APRIL, 2002









 
AGENCY / 

VENDOR
CONTRACT

NUMBER
CONTRACT

TYPE
AMENDMENT AMOUNT /

AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION
CONTRACT DESCRIPTION / 

CONTRACT BALANCE



EASTERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY





1.
Angela Schell
Louisville, KY
02-020
Program Monitor
Increase by $900.00

Provide for an increase due to unanticipated travel requirements.
Responsible for the quality monitoring of Kentucky Educational Collaborative for State Agency Children Education Programs located in the central region of the state; provide ongoing technical support to school districts and educators; and attend job-related meetings.

This amendment brings the total to $19,440.00.









KENTUCKY LOTTERY CORPORATION





2.
International Business Machines Corporation
Cincinnati, OH
02-066
Miscellaneous
Increase by $1,628,412.00

Provide for an increase for continuance of services.
Provide for the design and prototyping phase only for the development of an on-line accounts receivable system for the Kentucky Lottery Corporation; acquiring user requirements and developing a system design; build a prototype of the system to demonstrate, to the user organizations that will utilize the applications, how the designed software will operate.

This amendment brings the total to $2,661,447.20.

Note:  Violates 90-day amendment policy; Justification letter attached.









MURRAY STATE UNIVERSITY





3.
Waldrop & Associates

Thomas Waldrop MAI
Mayfield, KY
129-02-1
Appraisal
No increase or decrease

Provide for an extension of time to March 11, 2002.
Provide for an appraisal of one property in the area of 16th and Miller Streets.

The total on contract remains $1,000.00.









NORTHERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY





4.
General Revenue Corporation
Cincinnati, OH
2001-265-4
Miscellaneous
Increase by $30,000.00

Provide for expanded responsibilities and collection activity.
Provide for collection of delinquent accounts for the university.

This amendment brings the total to $80,852.33.








5.
Educational Computer Systems, Inc.
Corapolis, PA
2001-203
Miscellaneous
Increase by $4,500.00

Provide for expanded responsibilities and collection activity.
Billing and receiving payments for the university's student loan program and provide accounting and collection reports.

This amendment brings the total to $26,870.00.









UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 





6.
Stidham & Associates, PSC
Lexington, KY
K02-116
Legal
Increase by $175,000.00

Provide for an increase to continue legal representation for on-going cases.
Provide legal representation in construction law matters where in-house counsel cannot feasibly provide services due to conflict of interest or workload considerations.

This amendment brings the total to $500,000.00.








7.
Biagi, Chance, Cummins, London, Titzer, Inc.
Shelbyville, KY
A001350
Architect / Engineer
Increase by $20,000.00

Provide for design modifications associated with mechanical interference, re-routing of underslab electrical and re-configuring of containment suite to comply with USDA requirements.
Design and preparation of contract documents and contract administration for the University of Kentucky, College of Agriculture Plant Science Building.

This amendment brings the total to $377,539.00.








8.
HNTB
Kansas City, MO
A001050
Architect / Engineer
Increase by $116,640.00

Provide four additional months of Phase V Architect / Engineer services, Resident Inspector services; unforeseen storm/sanitary sewer revisions, and owner requested change orders.
Design and preparation of contract documents and supervision of construction of the University of Kentucky, Seaton Center Addition / Renovation. This contract was approved on 10/12/99.

This amendment brings the total to $1,193,370.00.









UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE





9.
Woodward, Hobson & Fulton
Louisville, KY
01-85
Legal
Increase by $50,000.00

Provide for additional litigation expenses.
Defend the university and its agents in various lawsuits including Bishop, Haeberle, and Tolson.

This amendment brings the total to $110,000.00.








10.
Arrasmith Judd Rapp, Inc.
Louisville, KY
00-25
Architect / Engineer
Increase by 48,758.00

Provide for additional work required of the security systems subconsultant and for relocation of Bioengineering Laboratories.
Provide architectural / engineering services for MULTI - Disciplinary Research Facility, Phase II. This contract was approved on 12/20/99.

This amendment brings the total to $2,594,697.00.

1
*Denotes: extension or renewal into new FY

**Denotes: also has an amendment this month on the amendment list. 


